

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9409 of 2023

Appellant :- Pappu Mishra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arvind Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

Admit.

Connect along with records of Criminal Appeal No.9403 of 2023.

Since the records have already been summoned in the leading case, there is no requirement to pass any order summoning lower court records.

List on the date fixed in the leading case.

It shall be open for learned A.G.A. to file objection to the prayer made for grant of bail/suspension of sentence in this appeal, in the meantime.

Order Date :- 22.9.2023

MN/-